

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 4421
OFFERED BY M . _____**

Page 2, strike line 14 and all that follows through page 4, line 18 (and make such conforming changes as may be necessary).

Page 4, line 25, strike “2028” and insert “2025”.

Page 5, line 1, through page 9, line 24, strike section 104 (and make such conforming changes as may be necessary).

Page 10, strike lines 4 through 7 and insert the following:

1 (a) AUTHORIZATION OF APPROPRIATIONS.—Section
2 319C–2(j)(1)(A) of the Public Health Service Act (42
3 U.S.C. 247d–3b(j)(1)(A)) is amended—

4 (1) by striking “is authorized to be appro-
5 priated” and inserting “are authorized to be appro-
6 priated”; and

7 (2) by inserting “ and \$500,000,000 for each of
8 fiscal years 2024 through 2025” before the period at
9 the end.

Page 10, line 11, strike “2028” and insert “2025”.

Page 11, line 3, strike “2028” and insert “2025”.

Strike page 11, line 5, through page 14, line 4 (and make such conforming changes as may be necessary).

Strike page 14, line 17, through page 15, line 23 (and make such conforming changes as may be necessary).

Page 16, line 8, strike “\$965,000,000” and insert “\$1,963,000,000”.

Page 16, line 9, strike “2028” and insert “2025”.

Page 16, line 23, strike “2028” and insert “2025”.

Page 20, strike lines 15 through page 21, line 11 (and make such conforming changes as may be necessary).

Page 21, line 17, strike “2028” and insert “2025”.

Page 21, line 23, strike “2028” and insert “2025”.

Page 22, line 7, strike “2028” and insert “2025”.

Page 27, line 4, strike “2028” and insert “2025”.

Page 27, line 9, strike “2028” and insert “2025”.

Page 27, line 18, strike “2028” and insert “2025”.

Page 27, line 20, strike “2027” and insert “2024”.

Strike page 27, line 23, through page 33, line 22,
and insert the following:

1 (b) NATIONAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON SENIORS
2 AND DISASTERS.—Section 2811B(g) of the Public Health
3 Service Act (42 U.S.C. 300hh–10c(g)) is amended—

4 (1) in paragraph (1), by striking “2023” and
5 inserting “2025”; and

6 (2) in paragraph (2), by striking “2022” and
7 inserting “2024”.

8 (c) NATIONAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON INDIVID-
9 UALS WITH DISABILITIES AND DISASTERS.—Section
10 2811C(g) of the Public Health Service Act (42 U.S.C.
11 300hh–10d(g)) is amended—

12 (1) in paragraph (1), by striking “2023” and
13 inserting “2025”; and

14 (2) in paragraph (2), by striking “2022” and
15 inserting “2024”.

Page 34, line 13, strike “2028” and insert “2025”.

Page 34, line 17, strike “2028” and insert “2025”.

